## WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That in consideration of Fifteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$15,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to the undersigned grantors, in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt where is acknowledged I, JJ Remedy Realty, LLC, a Limited Liability Company (herein referred to as grantors), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Jairo Guadalupe Astudillo (herein referred to as grantee), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

Lots 17 thru 22, in Block 70, according to the Safford's Survey of the Town of Shelby, as recorded in Map Book 3, Page 47, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

For ad valorem tax purposes only, the address of the above-described property is 216 Highway 303, Shelby, AL 35143.

To Have and to Hold to the said grantee, their assigns forever.

And I do, for myself and for me heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said grantee, their heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will, and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said grantee, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $2/5^{\dagger}$  day of October, 2024.

JJ Remedy Realty, LLC

Jernice Johnson, Owner/Manager

STATE OF COLO

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State hereby certify that Jernice Johnson, as Owner/Manager of JJ Remedy Realty, LLC, whose name are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily and with full stated authority on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the  $\frac{21^{57}}{21}$  day of October, 2024.

CLAUDIA FERNANDEZ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20174036487 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 30, 2025

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: \_

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

David C. Jamieson, Attorney, 1855 Data Drive, Suite 255, Birmingham, AL 35244

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

Smith Closing & Title, LLC, 1855 Data Drive, Suite 255, Birmingham, AL 35244



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
10/25/2024 10:32:08 AM
\$40.00 PAYGE

20241025000334760

alli 5. Beyl

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Thi	s Document must be filed in accor	rdance with Code of Alabama 1	975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	JJ Remedy Realty, LLC 840 East 20th Avenue Denver, CO 80205		Jairo Guadalupe Astudillo s 1814 Highway 75 Calera, AL 35040
Property Address	216 Highway 303 Shelby, AL 35143	Total Purchase Price	October 22, 2024 \$15,000.00
		or Actual Value	\$
	- -	or Assessor's Market Value	<b>\$</b>
•	ce or actual value claimed on to one) (Recordation of document		
Closing State	ement		
•	document presented for reco	rdation contains all of the re	equired information referenced
	nd mailing address - provide their current mailing address.	Instructions he name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name a to property is bein	nd mailing address - provide to ng conveyed.	he name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address	- the physical address of the p	property being conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
•	ice - the total amount paid for y the instrument offered for re	•	y, both real and personal,
conveyed by the i	ne property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. It is not the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by a	, both real and personal, being in appraisal conducted by a
excluding current responsibility of v	ided and the value must be decominated use valuation, of the property aluing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (Alabama 1975)	as determined by the local a purposes will be used and	
accurate. I further	understand that any false stated in Code of Alabama 19	tements claimed on this for 75 § 40-22-1 (h).	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date <u>October 22,</u>	<u>2024</u>	Print Anthony M	ex CATRE
Unattested	/	Sign Crostor/Grapt	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grant	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1